BECEASE AL
UNIVERSITI
TEKNOLOGI
MARA

UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA

THE IMPACT OF CLIMATE
CHANGE ON AGRICULTURE
SECTOR IN MALAYSIA

NAJIHAH BINTI MOHAMAD SHARIF

Dissertation submitted in partial fulfillment
of the requirements for the degree of
Bachelor of Business Administration (Hons)
Investment Management

Faculty of Business Administration

Feb 2021



ABSTRACT

The effects of climate change on agriculture have gotten a lot of attention in Malaysia as it is a
significant contributor to public Gross Domestic Product (GDP). The depth of the effect of
climate change is certainly hard to examine because of inconclusive findings and weakness in
identifying the impact to the agriculture sector. This research is aimed at investigating the impact
of climate change towards the agriculture productions on the economy. Conceptual framework is
created to recognize the impacts of climate change on the agriculture sector in Malaysia. The
variables that have been used in this study are the agricultural sector, carbon dioxide, electric
power consumption, energy consumption and temperature. The study reveals that temperature
has a major effect on the agricultural sector. Therefore, good measurement of its impacts on

agricultural production is needed to ensure long run agricultural sustainability in Malaysia



ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

First of all, I would like to say my upmost thanks to all the individuals who have helped and

supported me throughout the completion to this research paper.

My gratitude starts with Dr Roslina Mohamad Shafi and Madam Shahira Hj Abdul Jabar, who
had guided me to complete this report. Without her guidance, I might not have gone this far on
the report.

Next is to my parents who had given me strength and supported me throughout my ups and
downs to complete this report. Not to mention the financial support that they had given me to

allow me to do research and collect data from various sources.

Due to all the supports and motivations that I had received from multiple individuals, I had made

it this far and was able to complete this report smoothly.



TABLE OF CONTENT

Page

CHAPTER ONE: INTRODUCTION 1
1.1 Introduction 1
1.2 Background of The Study 3
13 Problem Statement 5
14 Research Questions 7
1.5 Research Objectives 7
1.6 Significance of The Study 7
1.7 Scope of The Study 7
1.8 Limitations of The Study 8
1.9 Definition of Key Terms 8
1.10 Summary 9
CHAPTER TWO: LITERATURE REVIEW 10
2.1 Introduction 10
22 Literature Review on Climate Change 11
23 Effects on Temperature 12
24 Effects on Rainfall 24
25 Effects on Carbon Dioxide 25
2.6 Conceptual Framework 26
CHAPTER THREE: RESEARCH METHODOLOGY 17
3.1 Introduction 17
32 Data Collection 17
33 Variables 17
34 Research Design 18
3.4.1 Types of Investigation 18

3.4.2 Study Setting 18

3.43 Time Horizon 18



3.5

3.6

3.7

Hypothesis Statement

35.1 Carbon Dioxide

3.52  Electric Power Consumption

3.5.3 Energy Consumption

3.54  Temperature

Research Methodology

3.6.1 Descriptive Analysis

3.6.2  Correlation Test: Covariance Analysis

3.6.3  Multiple Linear Regression Model
3.6.3.1 F-Test
3.6.32  Coefficient of Determination R?
3.6.3.3  Adjusted R-squared
3.6.3.4  Durbin Watson Test

3.6.4  Test on Assumption

3.64.1 Normality Test
3.6.4.2  Autocorrelation- Serial Correlation Test
3.6.43 Heteroskedasticity Test- Variance of Error Term Test

3.6.4.4  Multicollinearity Test

Summary

19
19

19
19
19

20
20

20
20
21
21
21
21
22
22
22
22
22

23



