

UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA

THE IMPACT OF CLIMATE CHANGE ON AGRICULTURE SECTOR IN MALAYSIA

NAJIHAH BINTI MOHAMAD SHARIF

Dissertation submitted in partial fulfillment of the requirements for the degree of Bachelor of Business Administration (Hons) Investment Management

Faculty of Business Administration

ABSTRACT

The effects of climate change on agriculture have gotten a lot of attention in Malaysia as it is a significant contributor to public Gross Domestic Product (GDP). The depth of the effect of climate change is certainly hard to examine because of inconclusive findings and weakness in identifying the impact to the agriculture sector. This research is aimed at investigating the impact of climate change towards the agriculture productions on the economy. Conceptual framework is created to recognize the impacts of climate change on the agriculture sector in Malaysia. The variables that have been used in this study are the agricultural sector, carbon dioxide, electric power consumption, energy consumption and temperature. The study reveals that temperature has a major effect on the agricultural sector. Therefore, good measurement of its impacts on agricultural production is needed to ensure long run agricultural sustainability in Malaysia

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

First of all, I would like to say my upmost thanks to all the individuals who have helped and supported me throughout the completion to this research paper.

My gratitude starts with Dr Roslina Mohamad Shafi and Madam Shahira Hj Abdul Jabar, who had guided me to complete this report. Without her guidance, I might not have gone this far on the report.

Next is to my parents who had given me strength and supported me throughout my ups and downs to complete this report. Not to mention the financial support that they had given me to allow me to do research and collect data from various sources.

Due to all the supports and motivations that I had received from multiple individuals, I had made it this far and was able to complete this report smoothly.

TABLE OF CONTENT

		Page		
СНА	1			
1.1	Introduction	1		
1.2	Background of The Study	3		
1.3	Problem Statement	5		
1.4	Research Questions	7		
1.5	Research Objectives	7		
1.6	Significance of The Study	7		
1.7	Scope of The Study	7		
1.8	Limitations of The Study	8		
1.9	Definition of Key Terms	8		
1.10	Summary	9		
СНА	PTER TWO: LITERATURE REVIEW	10		
2.1	Introduction	10		
2.2	Literature Review on Climate Change	11		
2.3	Effects on Temperature	12		
2.4	Effects on Rainfall	24		
2.5	Effects on Carbon Dioxide	25		
2.6	Conceptual Framework	26		
СНА	PTER THREE: RESEARCH METHODOLOGY	17		
3.1	Introduction	17		
3.2	Data Collection	17		
3.3	Variables	17		
3.4	Research Design	18 18		
	3.4.1 Types of Investigation			
	3.4.2 Study Setting	18		
	3.4.3 Time Horizon	18		

3.5	Hypothesis Statement			19
	3.5.1	Carbon D	Dioxide	19
	3.5.2	Electric F	Power Consumption	19
	3.5.3	Energy Consumption		
	3.5.4	Temperat	ture	19
3.6	Researc	ch Methodo	ology	20
	3.6.1	Descriptive Analysis		20
	3.6.2	Correlation	on Test: Covariance Analysis	20
	3.6.3	Multiple	Linear Regression Model	20
		3.6.3.1	F-Test	21
		3.6.3.2	Coefficient of Determination R ²	21
		3.6.3.3	Adjusted R-squared	21
		3.6.3.4	Durbin Watson Test	21
	3.6.4	Test on A	Assumption	22
		3.6.4.1	Normality Test	22
		3.6.4.2	Autocorrelation- Serial Correlation Test	22
		3.6.4.3	Heteroskedasticity Test- Variance of Error Term Test	22
		3.6.4.4	Multicollinearity Test	22
3.7	Summ	ary		23